

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8627/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in WPSB No. 881/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

DIR.,CEN.CO.U.FOR RES.IN AYUR.& SID.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKAR SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to
whether the respondent would be entitled to the benefits
of the recommendations made by the 4th Pay Commission, as
prayed for by him in the writ petition.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the
operation of the order of the High Court impugned in the
Special Leave Petition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master