

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18268/2010

DIR.,CEN.CO.U.FOR RES.IN AYUR.& SID.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed

to take fresh steps for confirming service of unserved
respondents within a weeks time failing which matter shall

be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

In case requisite steps for confirming service are

taken within the time stipulated above in that event, show

cause notice shall be issued to the respondents without
loosing any time and the matter shall be listed before this

Court on 5.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj