

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18268/2010

DIR.,CEN.CO.U.FOR RES.IN AYUR.& SID.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit with proof of dasti service has been filed

by respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but

they have not entered appearance on their behalf. They may

file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, before the

next date.

List again on 6.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR